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EPA Region 7
Brownfields
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BROWNFIELDS & VOLUNTARY CLEANUP PROGRAM (VCP)

Rick Bean

Chief, Brownfields/VCP

Orphan Sites Unit/Remedial Section

Bureau of Environmental Remediation

Kansas Department of Health and Environment
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 410

Topeka, KS 66612-1367

Phone (785) 296-1675

rbean@kdhe.state.ks.us

Pam Chaffee

Professional Geologist

Orphan Sites Unit/Remedial Section

Bureau of Environmental Remediation

Kansas Department of Health and Environment
1000 SW Jackson Street

Topeka, KS 66612-1367

Phone (785) 296-0969
pchaffee@kdhe.state.ks.us

USDA/NRCS

usT

Mark Schmidt

District Conservationist
328 N.E. 14™ Street
Abilene, KS 67410

Phone (785) 263-2787
mark.schmidt@ks.usda.gov

Roger Boeken

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Unit Chief
Kansas Department of Health and Environment
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 410

Topeka, KS 66612

Phone (785) 296-1674
rboeken@kdhe.state.ks.us

Mickey Trimble

Petroleum Storage Tank Release Trust Fund
Kansas Department of Health and Environment
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 410

Topeka, KS 66612

Phone (785) 296-5625
mtrimble@kdhe.state.ks.us

RCRA

Kathy Dunn
Unit Chief

Hazardous Waste Permits, Corrective Action Unit

Bureau of Waste Management

Kansas Department of Health and Environment
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 320

Topeka, KS 66612-1366

Phone (785) 296-6561
kdunn@kdhe.state.ks.us

Mostafa Kamal

Section Chief for Hazardous Waste Permits
Bureau of Waste Management

Kansas Department of Health and Environment
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 320

Topeka, KS 66612-1366

Phone (785) 296-1609

mkamal @kdhe.state.ks.us

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Terry E. Marlin

Economic Development Representative
Community Development

KDOC

1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66612

Phone (785) 296-4703
Tmarlin@kansascommerce.com

CERCLA

Gary Blackburn

Director

Bureau of Environmental Remediation

Kansas Department of Health and Environment
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 410

Topeka, KS 66612-1367

Phone (785) 296-1662
gblackbu@kdhe.state.ks.us






